Overview Well-being Culture & Engagement Hybrid experience

Overview (2,919 respondents)
Employee Net Promoter Score: 19 o People's feelings in the day-to-day working life:
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Proud to work for the ECB How was your office experience?

Proud Enjoynable
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Mental health impact of work o Work-life balance in the past month Manageability of workload Connectedness with team Productivity compared to usually o
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Well-being (2,919 respondents)

Workload and work-life balance:

Strongly disagree | Disagree | | Agree | Strongly agree | Does not apply

My workload is manageable with my 0, 0,
contractually agreed working hours 127 2620
| manage to maintain a satisfactory A 20%
work-life balance

37% 12%
44% 13%

Extra working hours in the past month:

15% 1%
56 h 7-8h

Productivity in the past month compared to usually:

13%

Equally 45%

Much more

Somewhat more

Somewhat less

Much less

Last data update: 21-Nov-22

Mental health impact of work life in the past month:

Very beneficial 7%

Somewhat beneficial 19%
Neutral 42%

Somewhat harmful

26%

Very harmful

Connectedness to your team in the past month:

Very connected 33%

Somewhat connected

38%

Neutral 15%

Somewhat

o
disconnected 10%

Very disconnected 3%
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Culture & Engagement (2,919 respondents)

Employee Net
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Promoter Score: 19 o
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| would recommend the ECB as a great place to work

Strongly disagree | Disagree | | Agree | Strongly agree
Neither/nor 18%
Disagree - 8%

Strongly disagree - 3%

Last data update: 21-Nov-22

Employee engagement:

Strongly disagree | Disagree |

| am proud to work for the ECB

The ECB motivates me to go beyond

what | would do in a similar role
elsewhere

Employee experience:

| have access to the necessary

learning and development tools to do

my job well

The ECB work environment enables

me to do my job well

| Agree | Strongly agree

9% 16%

10%

4% 12%

39% 44%

32% 14%

53% 16%

49% 19%

Comfortable to openly share concerns around hybrid working:

No |

| Yes
via the ECB’s communication
channels (such as the Intranet,
events, email, etc.)?

with colleagues?

with your direct manager?

4%

12%

Contact: HRAnalytics.Tools@ecb.europa.eu
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Hybrid experience (2,919 respondents)

Satisfaction with hybrid working experience: Factors that would improve your hybrid working experience:
Very di: isfied | So! i isfied | | isfied | Very satisfied | Does not apply Would fully improve | | Would not improve
— . . Better planning of common on-site
t(';c;cr:Tzdlnatlon of on-site days within 49 8% 21% 329% P 9 days in the team 17% 47%
Clear separation between work and 0, 0,
Inclusive behaviour during hybrid 11% 31% 31% free time 39% 26%
meetings - ° °

IT equipment and tools for the hybrid

A 319
IT functioning and IT support in environment %
central meeting rooms for using 4% 12% 23% 24%
hybrid equipment

My capability to learn how to work in 13%

the hybrid environment
IT functioning and IT support in
iviai i 0 0, o, )
ﬁ“ﬁ;gl&?;‘]ﬁ{ooms for using (2 2L 20 My direct manager adjusting their
Y leadership style and practices to the 17%
hybrid environment

) 0,
24% 15% Regular set hours for synchronous 13%
collaboration within teams
Office equipment to support hybrid 6% 15% 28% 27% Space management adapted to the o,
meetings ° - ° ? hybrid environment S

Registration tool for remote working 11%
o

23%

43%
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Number of meetings
52%

28%

0 0, 0, . .
days e % A How was your office experience?
Not enjoyable at all | Rather not enjoyable | | joy | Very enji | Does not apply
Your behavioural skills needed for
R . " 4% 35% 35%
werking n e yerid seing : 5% (0% 31% 34%
Your skills for using digital o, ©
collaboration tools 34% 6%
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